6 H-1, p. 2 19  Property and Auto Liability
Insurance

   37,550 Adjusted for annual increase of policy premiums

7 H-1, p. 2 20  Interest on Customer
Deposits

   2,709 Adjusted for the customer deposit interest rate as of January 1, 2018

8 WP H-6 1 HO Labor and Benefits   168,994 Adjustment include two items: 1. Adjusted by $116,353 for vacant position during
base year, 2. Adjusted by $52,641 for cost of living increase in February of 2017.

9 WP H-6 16 HO Depreciation   3,579 Adjusted depreciation for plant additions.

10 H-7 52 Depreciation and Amortization   63,120 Adjusted depreciation for plant additions.

11 H-8 1 Property Tax   5,250 Adjusted property tax for plant additions.

12 H-9 2,4,5 Federal and State Income
Taxes

 Multiple Calculated based on proposed revenue requirements

13 H-12 31 Accumulated Tax Deferrals   3,404 Adjusted to reflect plant additions

Adjustments to Test Year Period

Zia Natural Gas Company
Balance Sheet

Schedule I-1
Page 1 of 1

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G]
Line
No. Description Ref Per Books Adjustments Base Year Adjustments Test Year

$ $ $ $ $

Current Assets
1 Cash 51,508 0 51,508 0 51,508
2 Customer Accounts Receivable 912,887 0 912,887 0 912,887
3 Other Accounts Receivable 144,289 0 144,289 0 144,289
4 Inventory E-2 330,522 0 330,522 0 330,522
5 Gas in Storage E-4 299,384 0 299,384 0 299,384
6 Prepaid Expenses E-2 10,480 0 10,480 0 10,480
7 Purchased Gas Adjustments H-3 (108,365) 0 (108,365) 0 (108,365)
8 Energy Efficiency Balancing (161,445) 0 (161,445) 0 (161,445)
9 Unamortized Rate Case Expenses 44,250 0 44,250 155,750 200,000

10 Total Current Assets 1,523,508 0 1,523,508 155,750 1,679,258

Property, Plant and Equipment
11 Intangible Plant B-2 492,480 0 492,480 0 492,480
12 Accumulated Depreciation - Intangible Plant C-1 (75,693) 0 (75,693) 0 (75,693)
13 Net Intangible Plant 416,788 0 416,788 0 416,788

14 Transmission Plant in Service B-2 9,349,681 0 9,349,681 9,834 9,359,514
15 Accumulated Depreciation - Transmission Plant C-1 (4,580,222) 0 (4,580,222) (932) (4,581,154)
16 Net Transmission Plant in Service 4,769,459 0 4,769,459 8,901 4,778,360

17 Distribution Plant in Service B-2 67,923,782 0 67,923,782 456,307 68,380,089
18 Accumulated Depreciation - Distribution Plant C-1 (26,214,792) 0 (26,214,792) (18,214) (26,233,006)
19 Net Distribution Plant in Service 41,708,990 0 41,708,990 438,093 42,147,083

20 General Plant in Service B-2 8,106,110 0 8,106,110 234,526 8,340,636
21 Accumulated Depreciation - General C-1 (4,920,453) 0 (4,920,453) (43,974) (4,964,427)
22 Net General Plant in Service 3,185,657 0 3,185,657 190,552 3,376,209

23 Net Utility Plant in Service 50,080,893 0 50,080,893 637,546 50,718,439
24 Construction Work in Progress B-9 94,339 0 94,339 0 94,339
25 Net Plant Before Adjustments 50,175,232 0 50,175,232 637,546 50,812,778

26 Net Acquisition Adjustment (396,327) 0 (396,327) 0 (396,327)

27 Net Plant 49,778,906 0 49,778,906 637,546 50,416,452

28 Long Term Investments 0 0 0 0 0
29 Total Other Property and Investments 0 0 0 0 0

30 Total Assets 51,302,414 0 51,302,414 793,296 52,095,710

Liabilities and Equity
Current Liabilities

31 Notes Payable 0 0 0 0 0
32 Accounts Payable 917,404 0 917,404 0 917,404
33 Customer Deposits 658,716 0 658,716 0 658,716
34 Corporate Income Tax H-10, line 11 1,192,621 336,085 1,528,706 (121,447) 1,407,259
35 Payroll Taxes Payable 0 0 0 0 0
36 Accrued Taxes Payable 101,579 0 101,579 0 101,579
37 Other Current Liabilities 90,551 0 90,551 0 90,551
38 Total Current Liabilities 2,960,871 336,085 3,296,956 (121,447) 3,175,510

Long Term Liabilities
39 Long Term Debt 0 0 0 0 0
40 Deferred Income Tax H-12 4,383,270 0 4,383,270 3,404 4,386,674
41 Total Long Term Liabilities 4,383,270 0 4,383,270 3,404 4,386,674

Equity
42 Division Equity 44,398,944 44,398,944 0 44,398,944
43 Intercompany (Receivable)/Payable (2,739,358) (974,160) (3,713,518) 1,148,747 (2,564,771)
44 Current Year Net Income (Loss) I-2, line 66 2,298,687 638,075 2,936,762 (237,408) 2,699,353

45 Total Equity 43,958,273 (336,085) 43,622,188 911,339 44,533,526

46 Total Liabilities and Equity 51,302,414 (0) 51,302,414 793,296 52,095,710

Zia Natural Gas Company
Income Statement

Schedule I-2
Page 1 of 1

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G]
 Line
No. Description Ref Per Books Adjustments Base Year Adjustments Test Year

 $ $
1 GAS SALES K-1 25,810,676 2,506,847   28,317,523 0 28,317,523
2 GAS PURCHASE COSTS K-1 (12,989,238) (956,671)   (13,945,909) 0 (13,945,909)
3 PGAC ADJUSTMENT H-3 559,115.56 (559,116)   0 0 0

4 NET GAS SALES MARGIN 13,380,553 991,061 14,371,614 0 14,371,614

5 OTHER TARIFF REVENUES
6 INTEREST ON UNPAID CUSTOMER BILL K-1 26,172 26,172 0 26,172
7 OTHER TARIFF REVENUES K-1 186,929 186,929 246,954 433,883
8 TOTAL OTHER TARIFF REVENUES 213,101 0 213,101 246,954 460,055

9 NON-TARIFF REVENUE
10 REVENUES FROM MERCHANDISING K-1 4,179 4,179 0 4,179
11 EXPENSES OF MERCHANDISING K-1 (4,591) (4,591) 0 (4,591)
12 REVENUES OF NON-TARIFF UTILITY O K-1 8,654 8,654 0 8,654
13 EXPENSES OF NON-TARIFF UTILITY O K-1 (1,268) (1,268) 0 (1,268)
14 TOTAL NON-TARIFF REVENUE 6,975 0 6,975 0 6,975

15 OTHER UTILITY REVENUES
16 OTHER INTEREST INCOME K-1 18,828 (18,828) 0 0 0
17 GAIN (LOSS) FROM ASSET SALE/RETIREMENT K-1 33,300 33,300 0 33,300
18 NET MISCELLANEOUS GAS SALES K-1 1,211 1,211 0 1,211
19 RENT ON UTILITY PROPERTY K-1 3,000 3,000 0 3,000
20 NON-UTILITY MISCELLANEOUS REVENU K-1 14,232 14,232 0 14,232
21 TOTAL OTHER UTILITY REVENUES 70,571 (18,828) 51,743 0 51,743

22 ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAM
23 ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATE RIDER REVENUE 253,305 (253,305) 0 0 0
24 ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAM EXPENSES (86,578) 86,578 0 0 0
25 ENERGY EFFICIENCY BALANCING (161,445) 161,445 0 0 0
26 TOTAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROFIT 5,281 (5,281) 0 0 0

27 TOTAL REVENUES 13,676,481 966,952 14,643,433 246,954 14,890,386

28 UTILITY OPERATING EXPENSE

29 LABOR AND BENEFITS H-1 2,897,554 2,897,554 345,982 3,243,536
30 INVENTORY/LABOR CLEARING ACCOUNT H-1 (155,270) (155,270) 0 (155,270)
31 ENERGY EFFICIENCY LABOR CLEARING H-1 (54,000) (54,000) (27,000) (81,000)
32 VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT EXPENSE H-1 242,192 242,192 0 242,192
33 BILLING AND IT EXPENSE H-1 593,089 593,089 0 593,089
34 OFFICE SUPPLIES H-1 79,134 79,134 0 79,134
35 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES H-1 305,641 305,641 0 305,641
36 UTILITIES H-1 204,831 204,831 0 204,831
37 OUTSIDE SERVICES H-1 190,904 190,904 0 190,904
38 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSES H-1 7,880 7,880 100,000 107,880
39 LITIGATION EXPENSES H-1 43,959 43,959 0 43,959
40 LEGAL SERVICES H-1 16,545 16,545 16,125 32,670
41 TRAVEL AND ENTERTAINMENT H-1 25,371 25,371 0 25,371
42 RENT AND LEASES H-1 113,986 113,986 0 113,986
43 PUBLIC RELATIONS H-1 164,530 164,530 (71,852) 92,678
44 PERMITS AND FEES H-1 64,353 64,353 0 64,353
45 OUTSIDE OPERATING, MAINT. & REPA H-1 129,039 129,039 0 129,039
46 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES H-1 124,068 124,068 0 124,068
47 BAD DEBT WRITE-OFFS H-1 73,510 73,510 0 73,510
48 TOTAL UTILITY OPERATING EXPENSE 5,067,317 0 5,067,317 363,255 5,430,572

49 TAXES, INSURANCE, INTEREST, DEPRECIATION
50 TAXES OTHER THAN PAYROLL AND INC H-8 469,525 469,525 5,250 474,775
51 PROPERTY AND LIABILITY INSURANCE H-1 516,417 516,417 37,550 553,967
52 LOSS DUE TO ACCIDENT OR CATASTROPHES 0 0 0 0
53 INTEREST ON DEBT 0 0 0 0
54 INTEREST ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS H-1 12,112 12,112 2,709 14,821
55 INTEREST EXPENSE (INCOME) - PGAC 7,208 (7,208) 0 0 0
56 HOME OFFICE CHARGES H-6 2,028,412 2,028,412 137,525 2,165,937
57 DEPRECIATION H-7 2,066,044 2,066,044 63,120 2,129,164
58 TOTAL TAXES, INS, INTEREST, DEPR 5,099,718 (7,208) 5,092,510 246,154 5,338,664

59 NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES 3,509,446 974,160 4,483,606 (362,456) 4,121,150

60 CURRENT INCOME TAX H-9 1,210,759 336,085   1,546,844 (125,047) 1,421,797
61 DEFERRED INCOME TAX H-12 0 0 0 0
62 TOTAL INCOME TAXES H-9 1,210,759 336,085 1,546,844 (125,047) 1,421,797

63 NET INCOME (LOSS) AFTER TAXES 2,298,687 638,075 2,936,762 (237,408) 2,699,353

Zia Natural Gas Company
Statement of Changes in Financial Position

Schedule I-3
Page 1 of 1

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G]

 Line
No. Description Ref Per Books Adjustments Base Year Adjustments Test Year

Net cash flows from operating activities:
1 Net income (Loss) I-2, line 66 2,298,687 638,075 2,936,762 (237,408) 2,699,353
2 Adjustments to net income:
3 Loss (gain) on asset dispositions I-2, line 20 (33,300) 0 (33,300) 0 (33,300)
4 Depreciation I-2, line 56 2,066,044 0 2,066,044 63,120 2,129,164
5 Changes in operating current accounts:
6 Customer accounts receivable I-1, line 2 (62,976) 0 (62,976) 0 (62,976)
7 Other accounts receivable I-1, line 3 (16,049) (16,049) 0 (16,049)
8 Inventory I-1, line 4 (71,571) (71,571) 0 (71,571)
9 Gas in storage I-1, line 5 (1,165) (1,165) 0 (1,165)
10 Prepaid expenses I-1, line 6 (819) (819) 0 (819)
11 Purchased gas adjustments I-1, line 7 (551,774) (551,774) 0 (551,774)
12 Energy Efficiency Balancing I-1, line 8 161,445 161,445 0 161,445
13 Unamortized rate case expenses I-1, line 9 (44,250) (44,250) 155,750 111,500
14 Accounts payable I-1, line 33 (1,629) (1,629) 0 (1,629)
15 Customer deposits I-1, line 34 (56,545) (56,545) 0 (56,545)
16 Income taxes payable I-1, line 35 (282,372) 336,085   53,713 0 53,713
17 Payroll tax payable I-1, line 36 25 25 0 25
18 Accrued taxes payable I-1, line 37 6,166 6,166 0 6,166
19 Other current liabilities I-1, line 38 2,880 2,880 0 2,880
20 Deferred income tax I-1, line 41 (370,416) 3,404   (367,012) 0 (367,012)

21
 Net cash provided by (used in)
operating activities 3,042,381 977,564 4,019,946 (18,538) 4,001,407

Cash flows from investing activities:
22 Property, plant and equipment acquistions (1,536,373)   (1,536,373) (700,666) (2,237,039)
23 Construction Work in Progress (27,535)   (27,535) 0 (27,535)

24
 Net cash provided by (used in)
investing activities (1,563,908) 0 (1,563,908) (700,666) (2,264,574)

Cash flows form financing activities:
Division Capital contributed by or

25 paid back to NGP (1,501,998) (977,564) (2,479,562) 719,204 (1,760,358)

26
 Net cash provided by (used in)
financing activites (1,501,998) (977,564) (2,479,562) 719,204 (1,760,358)

27 Net increase (decrease) in cash (23,524) 0 (23,524) (0) (23,525)

28 Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 75,032 0 75,032 0 75,032

29 Cash and cash equivalents, end of period I-1, line 1 51,508 0 51,508 0 51,508

Zia Natural Gas Company
Construction Program

Schedule J-1
Page 1 of 1

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E]

 Line
No. Account

 Base Year
Ending

08/31/2017  Test Year Adj.

 Total Year
Ending

12/31/2018
 Year Ending
12/31/2019

$  $  $
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2   301  Organization 492,480   -   -   -
3   302  Franchise and Consents -   -   -   -
4   303  Miscellaneous Intangible Plant -   -   -   -

[…]

Jan-17 1 191 41 0 25 120 186
Feb-17 1 162 41 0 25 102 168
Mar-17 1 187 41 0 25 118 183
Apr-17 1 152 41 0 25 96 162

May-17 1 174 41 0 25 110 175
Jun-17 1 211 41 0 25 130 195
Jul-17 1 205 41 0 25 138 204

Aug-17 1 219 41 0 25 111 177

Base Year 1 2,299 486 0 300 1,430 2,217

Transport
Revenues

Zia Natural Gas Company
Gas Operating Revenue, Sales Volume and Customers

Schedule K-1.35

Weather Normalization
Adjustment
(See Exhibit

 TJS-4)

Synchronized Revenues

Synchronization
Adjustment

Customer
Month Count Volume Base Ch Cost Gas Dist Ser Trans Ser Total

ea MSCF $ $ $ $ $

Sep-16 1 280 41 0 25 177 243
Oct-16 1 239 41 0 25 151 217

Nov-16 1 189 41 0 25 119 185
Dec-16 1 90 41 0 25 57 122
Jan-17 1 191 41 0 25 120 186
Feb-17 1 162 41 0 25 102 168
Mar-17 1 187 41 0 25 118 183
Apr-17 1 152 41 0 25 96 162

May-17 1 174 41 0 25 110 175
Jun-17 1 211 41 0 25 130 195
Jul-17 1 205 41 0 25 138 204

Aug-17 1 219 41 0 25 111 177

Test Year 1 2,299 486 0 300 1,430 2,217

0 0 0 0 0

Revenues
Transport

Zia Natural Gas Company
Gas Operating Revenue, Sales Volume and Customers

Schedule K-1.36

Adjusted Base/Test Year Customer
Month Count Volume Base Ch Cost Gas Dist Ser Trans Ser Total

ea MSCF $ $ $ $ $

Sep-16 1 280 41 0 25 177 243
Oct-16 1 239 41 0 25 151 217

Nov-16 1 189 41 0 25 119 185
Dec-16 1 90 41 0 25 57 122
Jan-17 1 191 41 0 25 120 186
Feb-17 1 162 41 0 25 102 168
Mar-17 1 187 41 0 25 118 183
Apr-17 1 152 41 0 25 96 162

May-17 1 174 41 0 25 110 175
Jun-17 1 211 41 0 25 130 195
Jul-17 1 205 41 0 25 138 204

Aug-17 1 219 41 0 25 111 177

Test Year 1 2,299 486 0 300 1,430 2,217

Revenues
Transport

Zia Natural Gas Company
Gas Operating Revenue, Sales Volume and Customers

Schedule K-1.37

Per Books - Base Year

Irrigation Class

Customer
Month Count Volume Base Ch Cost Gas Dist Ser Trans Ser Total

ea MSCF $ $ $ $ $

Sep-16 37,382 113,167 442,512 388,451 236,249 64,931 1,132,143
Oct-16 37,460 178,146 442,027 704,948 341,244 83,622 1,571,841

Nov-16 37,660 344,439 444,768 1,367,335 664,938 176,917 2,653,958
Dec-16 37,866 566,839 446,575 2,250,637 1,130,483 312,381 4,140,075
Jan-17 37,931 593,707 448,900 2,357,415 1,201,531 339,011 4,346,858
Feb-17 37,912 373,145 447,094 1,482,926 745,583 213,918 2,889,521
Mar-17 37,997 276,557 449,299 1,100,329 541,618 157,367 2,248,612
Apr-17 37,917 220,991 447,402 879,726 431,286 125,549 1,883,963

May-17 37,906 158,265 449,125 628,159 319,245 91,304 1,487,833
Jun-17 37,722 105,626 445,277 417,846 220,072 61,884 1,145,079
Jul-17 37,792 102,829 446,876 406,284 216,606 59,263 1,129,029

Aug-17 37,742 112,996 446,738 446,067 229,767 59,191 1,181,763

Base Year 37,774 3,146,707 5,356,591 12,430,123 6,278,624 1,745,338 25,810,676

Total Zia
Revenues

Zia Natural Gas Company
Gas Operating Revenue, Sales Volume and Customers

Schedule K-1.38

Industrial Class

Adjusted Base Year Customer
Month Count Volume Base Ch Cost Gas Dist Ser Trans Ser Total

ea MSCF $ $ $ $ $

Sep-16 37,382 113,167 442,512 388,451 236,249 64,931 1,132,143
Oct-16 37,460 178,146 442,027 704,948 341,244 83,622 1,571,841

Nov-16 37,660 344,439 444,768 1,367,335 664,938 176,917 2,653,958
Dec-16 37,866 566,839 446,575 2,250,637 1,130,483 312,381 4,140,075
Jan-17 37,931 593,707 448,900 2,357,415 1,201,531 339,011 4,346,858
Feb-17 37,912 373,145 447,094 1,482,926 745,583 213,918 2,889,521
Mar-17 37,997 276,557 449,299 1,100,329 541,618 157,367 2,248,612
Apr-17 37,917 220,991 447,402 879,726 431,286 125,549 1,883,963

May-17 37,906 158,265 449,125 628,159 319,245 91,304 1,487,833
Jun-17 37,722 105,626 445,277 417,846 220,072 61,884 1,145,079
Jul-17 37,792 102,829 446,876 406,284 216,606 59,263 1,129,029

Aug-17 37,742 112,996 446,738 446,067 229,767 59,191 1,181,763

Base Year 37,774 3,146,707 5,356,591 12,430,123 6,278,624 1,745,338 25,810,676

Total Zia
Revenues

Zia Natural Gas Company
Gas Operating Revenue, Sales Volume and Customers

Schedule K-1.39

Weather Normalization
Adjustment
(See Exhibit

 TJS-4)

Synchronized Revenues

Synchronization
Adjustment

Customer
Month Count Volume Base Ch Cost Gas Dist Ser Trans Ser Total

ea MSCF $ $ $ $ $

Sep-16 37,382 113,167 439,160 446,252 236,232 64,937 1,186,581
Oct-16 37,460 178,146 439,960 703,282 341,248 83,632 1,568,122

Nov-16 37,660 344,439 442,324 1,360,851 664,996 176,947 2,645,118
Dec-16 37,866 566,839 444,763 2,240,409 1,130,606 312,426 4,128,204
Jan-17 37,931 593,707 445,387 2,346,221 1,201,669 339,066 4,332,343
Feb-17 37,912 373,145 445,162 1,474,435 745,657 213,948 2,879,202
Mar-17 37,997 276,557 446,093 1,092,515 541,662 157,388 2,237,659
Apr-17 37,917 220,991 445,120 872,996 431,304 125,565 1,874,984

May-17 37,906 158,265 445,012 624,948 319,248 91,314 1,480,522
Jun-17 37,722 105,626 442,932 416,715 220,062 61,894 1,141,602
Jul-17 37,792 102,829 443,611 405,682 216,596 59,272 1,125,161

Aug-17 37,742 112,996 443,038 445,817 229,754 59,200 1,177,809

Test Year 37,774 3,146,707 5,322,560 12,430,123 6,279,035 1,745,589 25,777,308

(34,031) 0 412 251 (33,368)

Customer
Month Count Volume Base Ch Cost Gas Dist Ser Trans Ser Total

ea MSCF $ $ $ $ $

Sep-16 0 5,977 0 23,627 13,044 3,577 40,247
Oct-16 0 66,433 0 262,617 127,408 37,436 427,460

Nov-16 0 38,934 0 153,910 84,668 23,261 261,840
Dec-16 0 43,472 0 171,850 86,846 24,956 283,652
Jan-17 0 41,302 0 163,269 98,662 25,845 287,776
Feb-17 0 92,288 0 364,822 186,925 53,318 605,064
Mar-17 0 83,397 0 329,677 169,598 48,271 547,545
Apr-17 0 9,704 0 38,362 22,990 6,047 67,399

May-17 0 1,291 0 5,102 7,907 1,445 14,455
Jun-17 0 (923) 0 (3,649) (2,249) (583) (6,481)
Jul-17 0 1,812 0 7,163 2,898 945 11,006

Aug-17 0 (244) 0 (963) 1,139 75 250

Test Year 0 383,443 0 1,515,786 799,836 224,593 2,540,215

Total Zia
Revenues

Revenues
Total Zia

Zia Natural Gas Company
Gas Operating Revenue, Sales Volume and Customers

Schedule K-1.40

Adjusted Base/Test Year Customer
Month Count Volume Base Ch Cost Gas Dist Ser Trans Ser Total

ea MSCF $ $ $ $ $

Sep-16 37,382 119,144 439,160 469,879 249,276 68,514 1,226,828
Oct-16 37,460 244,579 439,960 965,899 468,656 121,067 1,995,583

Nov-16 37,660 383,373 442,324 1,514,761 749,664 200,209 2,906,958
Dec-16 37,866 610,311 444,763 2,412,259 1,217,453 337,382 4,411,856
Jan-17 37,931 635,009 445,387 2,509,490 1,300,332 364,911 4,620,119
Feb-17 37,912 465,433 445,162 1,839,257 932,582 267,266 3,484,266
Mar-17 37,997 359,954 446,093 1,422,192 711,260 205,660 2,785,204
Apr-17 37,917 230,695 445,120 911,358 454,294 131,612 1,942,384

May-17 37,906 159,556 445,012 630,050 327,155 92,759 1,494,977
Jun-17 37,722 104,703 442,932 413,066 217,813 61,310 1,135,121
Jul-17 37,792 104,641 443,611 412,845 219,494 60,217 1,136,167

Aug-17 37,742 112,752 443,038 444,854 230,892 59,275 1,178,060

Test Year 37,774 3,530,150 5,322,560 13,945,910 7,078,872 1,970,182 28,317,523

Revenues
Total Zia

Zia Natural Gas Company
Other Utility Revenues

Schedule K-1-OTR.1

Rates
 Base
Year
Rates

 Proposed
Rates

 Increase/
(Decrease

)

 Increase/
(Decrease

)
($) ($) ($) (%)

During Regular Business Hours
   New Connection Fee 15.00 15.00 0.00 0%
   Account Transfer Fee 15.00 15.00 0.00 0%
   Reconnection Fee 15.00 15.00 0.00 0%
After Regular Business Hours
   New Connection Fee 22.50 22.50 0.00 0%
   Account Transfer Fee 22.50 22.50 0.00 0%
   Reconnection Fee 22.50 22.50 0.00 0%
Read-In Meter Fee 20.00 20.00 0.00 0%
Returned or Dishonored Check Fee 15.00 25.00 10.00 67%
Labor - Service Charge 50.00 75.00 25.00 50%
Legal Service Charge, $/hr 150.00 150.00 0.00 0%
Legal Assistant Service Charge, $/hr 25.00 25.00 0.00 0%
Engineering Service Charge, $/hr 25.00 25.00 0.00 0%
Executive Management Service Charge, $/hr 150.00 150.00 0.00 0%
Meter Tampering/Energy Diversion Fee 0.00 250.00 250.00 Proposed new rate
Trip Charge for Door Tag 0.00 10.00 10.00 Proposed new rate

 Description

Zia Natural Gas Company
Other Utility Revenues

Schedule K-1-OTR.2

 Count  Revenue  Count  Revenue  Count  Revenue  Count  Revenue  Count  Revenue  Count  Revenue
($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Interest on Unpaid Customer Bill N/A 1,319 N/A 1,161 N/A 1,687 N/A 2,749 N/A 3,516 N/A 4,334

Other Tariff Revenues
During Regular Business Hours

New Connection Fee 274 4,110   318 4,770   363 5,445   370 5,550   243 3,645   213 3,195
Account Transfer Fee 230 3,450   195 2,925   226 3,390   184 2,760   220 3,300   217 3,255